## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 22 by Senator Morrell

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page page 1, line 4, after "portion" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 in
  its entirety, and insert "of the avails of certain taxes; and to provide"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 2, after "sold;" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert "shall
  be exempt from"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, between line 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 9 "(v) Tours of the facility."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 21, after "eighty-five" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, delete line 27 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 28, delete "the sale"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 9, after "<u>contests</u>" and before the comma "," insert "<u>or any large scale bid-</u>
   upon events"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 3, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
- 19 "(v) Tours of the facility."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 13, after "least" and before "the comma "," delete "ten thousand" and insert
  "seven thousand five hundred"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 3, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert "shall be exempt from"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 3, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:
- 27 "(v) Tours of the site."

## Page 1 of 2

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 2 On page 4, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert "shall be exempt from <u>sales</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 4, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

## "(v) Tours of the facility."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5

17

18

19

20

21

22

- 7 On page 5, line 12, after "<u>state</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 8 "and local sales and use taxes collected on sales at certain"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 10 On page 5, at the beginning of line 14, insert "<u>A.</u>"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 12 On page 5, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:

"B. The following allocations of sales and use taxes shall not include the
 sales and use tax applicable to sales at trade shows or other events at which the
 sale of such goods or property is the primary purpose of the show or event.
 (1) The avails of the sales and use taxes imposed in Orleans Parish by

any political subdivision which are attributable to sales in a domed stadium as described in Subsection A shall be distributed to the New Orleans Council on Aging.

(2) The avails of the sales and use taxes imposed in Orleans Parish by any political subdivision which are attributable to sales at the UNO Lakefront Arena shall be distributed to the University of New Orleans.

(3) The avails of the sales and use taxes imposed in Tangipahoa Parish
 by any political subdivision which are attributable to sales in a public arena
 located on the property of Southeastern Louisiana University shall be
 distributed to Southeastern Louisiana University."